Received: 06/05/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/05/2012

Talk America Inc. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone d/b/a PAETEC Business Services NY PSC No. 1 Telephone

Leaf 37 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

Effective Date: July 5, 2012

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont'd.)

3.17 Bundled Long Distance Service, (Cont'd.)

3.17.4 Bundled Long Distance Package No. 4*

For calls in excess of the call allowance in the local service bundle, the following rate applies and is billed in full minute increments.

Minimum Maximum
Per minute Rate: \$0.0495 \$0.1485

Travel Card:

Per Minute Rate See Section 3.20 Per call Service Charge: See Section 3.20

3.17.5 Bundled Long Distance Package No. 7*

For calls in excess of the call allowance in the local service bundle, the following rate applies and is billed in full minute increments.

Per minute Rate: \$0.0495 \$0.1485

Travel Card:

Per Minute Rate See Section 3.20 Per call Service Charge: See Section 3.20

3.17.6 Bundled Long Distance Package No. 8*

For calls in excess of the call allowance in the local service bundle, the following rate applies and is billed in full minute increments.

Minimum Maximum
Per minute Rate: \$0.0395 \$0.1485

Travel Card:

Per Minute Rate See Section 3.20

Issued by: Vice President – Regulatory Affairs, Richmond, Virginia 23277

^{*}Effective March 18, 2005, this service is grandfathered and available only to existing Customers at existing locations.